To better serve your business, we have

created this brochure, which highlights

some of our products and services along with
their associated standard fees and charges. It’s
an easier way for you to reference the business
banking services you may need day to day.

We continue to find ways to help better serve your
business banking needs. We have combined our
flexible and responsive products and services to
create a business banking solution that helps you
save time and money.

Please speak to your account manager or call one of
our business advisors at 1-800-769-2520 to discuss
your options.
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U.S. cheques deposited into an account and given credit, but
settlement is not received from the U.S. bank on which the cheques
are drawn until several days later. The U.S. float may he charged at a
variable fee when the average monthly credit balance in the account
is less than the average monthly U.S. float-balance requirement. If

| the account balance is equal to or greater than the average monthly
float-balance requirement, no U.S. float fee will be charged.

Ask your account manager for details about the application of this |
fee and how it may apply to your deposit accounts.
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“services and fees

erview to keep you up to speed on our diverse range
banking services and applicable fees.

L — _— / ; ADDITIONAL The following fees are in addition to any applicable account transaction fees and mon thly |
i< ot ieey dipren ClPeroREl dreounts, SERVICES AND FEES Everyday Bank Plan fees. Some of these fees may be covered by one of our Everyday Bank Plans. _
licable if one of the Everyday Bank Plans is selected.
2 P
Interest Premium Rate perltem ef e
ch ng’ Savings
quing o Accounts Transfer/payment arrangements
Bill payment handling charge (in addition to any debit transaction fees)
_ (Assisted-service) $1.50 Set-up or amend instructions for standing orders, ~ $4.50
5
2108 P10 o L Certificate of account balance $10.00 | (regular payments/transfers from or between
$1.00 $1.00 Not available Not available .
i : - : accounts in the same currency) except for
5$1.00 $1.00 Not available ~ Not available Interim statement of account Contifials SaVINgs Flam ,
Picked up at branch, mailed or faxed $5.00 . ,
21.00 $1.00 $5.00 $5.00 —— = Telephone instructions accepted by branch $4.00
$1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $5.00° Search and/or copy of personal account item y Bl t th $20.00
51.00 $1.00 Not available  Not available (e.g., statements, vouchers, transaction *.o_.: m,nn_e._sﬁ.ﬁ w.m:nm SHEHRRIRS ;
51.00 $1.00 $1.00 90.85 receipts, cheque tracing) $5.00 rhanas INaHidn
61.00 $1.00 §1.00 $5.00° Account closed within Cheques®
51.00 $1.00 Not available  Not available 90 days of opening $20.00 | _Cheque image return (per month) $2.50
$1.00 $1.00 $1.00 50.85 s
Dormant account notice Certified %%m:m. g
51,00 51.00 $1.00 $5.00° If notice is acknowledged within 60 days No charge Requested, by, issuer il
51.00 51.00 Not available  Not available After 60 days: Requested by non-issuer $20.00 _
51.00 $1.00 Not available ~ Not available 2-year notice of dormant account $20.00 | Stop payment
5-year notice of dormant account $30.00 Single cheque $12.50 _
Unclaimed Balances Series of cheques _
51.00 $1.00 Not available  Not available 10-year transfer of funds to Bank of Canada  $40.00 (in sequence, per request) $20.00
§1.00 $1.00 $5.00 $5.00 Post-dated item held for deposit 53.00 | cheque negotiated for customer without
51.00 © $1.00 $1.25 $5.00° . a personal account $5.00
51,00 $1.00 Not available Not available (excluding Government of Canada cheques)
51.00 $1.00 $1.25 $5.00 ,
W
52,00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 f
(effective Feb. 1, 2013) _
free Free Free Free |
:ﬁ_aa for use of point-of-sale devices. 2 A bill payment handling fee of $1.50 Where applicable, U.5. dollar account fee as well as fees for services conducted in U.S, dollars, are charged in U.S. dollars. U.S. coin will only be accepted at par with Canadian even when deposited
a5 part of an Everyday Bank Plan. 5 One free pre-authorized bill payment,/debit toa S dollar account. 1 No fee is applicable where the transfer is for automatic savings or reqular contributions to a mutual fund, RRSP or savings account. 2 Cost of personalized cheque
automatic transfer between BMO accounts is allowed per month. A $5.00 fee arders for personal deposit accounts will depend on quantity and type selected.
veryday Bank Plan, 21




Account Related Information and Administration Fees

1V Lanada 1rust

About Our Accounts and Related Servieas
Effective August 1, 2012

The following fees are in addition to any applicable transaction fees. A number of these fees are waived with some accounts. Full details

available at www.tdcanadatrust.com/accounts.

Cheque / Payment Services
Cheque Certification™:
Account Holder...
Non Account Holder

..$10.00
..515.00
NSF items® (cheques, pre- authurued payments, blll payments, TD Canada Trust loan
payments, etc.):

TETE I RCH S 5 s s it cmiiunnsmssisa e sasn s oA A e A SR

. $42.50

plus overdraﬂ interest charges
Stop Payment” (cheque or pre-authorized paymcnt)

With complete details... snrasgsasssanraess s tasenssmne npeansesssassasnsass DL 240
Without complete QEAIIS.. e s oessoeser s eees et $17.50
Writing a cheque on a non-chequing ACCOUNL............ccovocvvecuccincceren e sareae Free
Cheque Not Written in Currency of Account® ... $20.00
Using a non- -MICR encoded Cheque Free

EasyWeb”™ View Cheque Service™®...........

In Branch Cheque Copy processed mthm past 90 days
processed more than 90 days ago™®

Cashing Cheques (drawn on TD (.anada Trust accounts) for non customers........ $3.00

(Does not apply to Federal Government cheques and other payment instruments)

Account Maintenance

Interim Statements:
ATM (for Value, Value Plus, Inﬁmty and Preferred chequmg

accounts only) $1.00
In Branch... $1.00
Passbook update i Free

Account enquiry...
Transfer of funds (Vla phone call to branch or mall/fax)
Duplicate Statement.

Certificate of Bd]dnLeﬁCliStOl‘l‘lCl‘ Accmmt Con m’nalmn $10.00
Close account within 90 days®..............ccoooreeercoeeeecieeescese e sensees $15.00

(no charge 1if transferred to another TD Canada Trust account)
Account Balance transferred to another Financial Institution..........ccooocceeeieiens $15.00

Bill Payments

In branch,paid by cheque:orcashaonsranmsnmysurrmnniamnnemss K100

Searches / Notices®

Search and photocopy an item processed within past 90 days.................$5.00 per item
MOTE AN D0 ABVS HEO: 1ouintstorivosnomessobimomsionasieiis st oseiss sbs iein ot Sadigas sicis $15.00 per item

Detailed recap of account transactions... .. $15.00/hr
[Dormant, inactive and unclaimed account fees (excludes Youth Accounl)

2 Yearndomiant feks e snmmmannme b s s e s e sl $20.00

(no charge if acknowledged within 60 days)

5 year dormant fee.........oooevieciencns .. $30.00

By @A OEMANETEE: s ayrenersrsssrrmasrsssnsssrenssins s i rie s s S ST s $35.00

Detailed Bill Payiment Tivestigation'cvnsa B $15.00/hr

Overdraft Protection™

Overdraft protection is available on Chequing and U.S. Dollar Accounts®, subject to
credit approval and covers cheques, pre-authorized payments, transfers between
accounts, Debit Pavment Purchases, ATM / Telephone / Web withdrawals, transfers,
bill payments, up to your approved overdraft limit:

. Overdraft Protection: We will charge you a monthly $4 fee for the use of
overdraft protection for all or part of a month, per account, plus applicable
interest charges.

. Pay As You Go Overdraft Protection: We will charge you a $5 fee for each
overdraft transaction to a maximum of $5 per day, plus applicable interest
charges.

Note: Our standard rate of interest for overdrafts not covered by Overdraft
Protection is 21% per annum, plus a $5.00 Presentment Fee for each overdraft
transaction.

Safety Deposit Boxes

Size” Price®
Small (110=9.0 80, ANCREEL. . ery rerssssassnesessmrssinssisssonstEaissabobte d b st ean i MR 0():00)
Medinim: (9,105 17,5 8q TDCRES Y. oo vomes v mnimions v b, - TR PN IR S $85.00
Large. {(17.6:=27.0:50. INCHERY: csivusnsosmminsinermvmmiessn el ipe e i $125.00

X-Large/Super Large (27.1 sq. inches and greater).......cooeeeeveieeiiennnn. $5.00/5q. inch
Annual BlNG Feemotioe. ..o srommmissmissssmsasoisss ssrima b, 2l | oo $5.00
Late payment fee.......... .. $5.00
Drilling Fee..... $200.00
REDIACemTENtICEY oo onerrsns Bl i ssirvak cin s caissnibiob e soe S vos s st cosveser sy $50.00

e-Transfer Service

Send an [nterac® e-TrANSTEr .. .ovovvvss s ssssssssssssssisessssssssnsssseenerss 31,30 per transfer”
Receive an Inferac e Transtor: v e i o e i e s s s sty Free

Collection Items

Canadian dollar or U.S. dollar cheque sent for re-presentment within
Canada
(other Bank charges may apply)

Outgoing Cheque Collection” - Canadian dollar, U.S. dollar or Foreign currency
cheque payable outside of Canada...........cccccevveervreiernrcnneen. 0.20% of cheque amount
Min $30.00/Max $150.00
(other Bank charges and out-of-pocket expenses may apply)

Foreign / International Wire Transfers And Services
Outgoing Money Wire Transfers

Canadian, U.S. (fee in same currency)
Foreign (fee in Canadian equivalent):

L0000 CDIN QL LESS. . . - cvemenemssessskommtonsansiras s mmes e ssasnsssrsespsssasarssases DOLO0
$10000: 0110550000 . on 0 b o W oe g s $50.00
Greater than $50,000 CDN......coveevvevvenns .. $80.00
(Forc]frn Bank chdrges mdy apply)
To TD:Canada Trust branches ! Slfiaisaive 30 0B il i orsnes $16.00
Incoming Money Wire Transfers (Network Fee):
Canadian/Foreign... s g LIEDO
UiSi.. .$10.00 (U.S.)
Wire Investlgatmn fee for non—Bank error.. ...540.00/hour

($25.00 minimum charge)
Redemption of couponsz’bonds:

Canadian... .- $7.50

Foreign (wxll bc scnt on collectlon) SRR ST S 0D
Returned Foreign Deposn §15.00
Drafts"

Any Canadian, U.S., Foreign/International Draft
Request for refund or replacement of lost or stolen draft...............cooee

Retirement Savings Plans (RSP)
There are no set up fees or annual fees for TD Canada Trust RSPs.
Transfer/Withdrawal Fee:

For Plans open 180 days o [€8S.......cccovrvveerrieencneeerenerenenrcnenenceeeeenen 5 100.00 per
transfer/withdrawal
Eor Planis-openatione thatt L8O AT v v cniusisimaeimmeimanosansi DD/ HET
transfer/withdrawal

Transfer/Withdrawal Fee does not apply to transfers between investment options
within the Plan or to another TD Bank Group Registered Plan.

Travellers Cheques

Purchase Travellers Cheques:
Regular....
Dual SIgnature

wrveeer 1% commission
R .. 1.75% commission
Cashing Travellers Cheques f'or non customers:
Ammerican Express® ravellers ChoUES. . .. cvusimsimsicsmmmsitsmsiveis sesssisniaisessesssinsies Free
ANy OtheCtraVENSIS CHBRURS et s i v o b it siss o

A Charged in the currency of account.

may not be available. Paperless Record Keeping is not available for Line of Credit accounts.
Pay As You Go Overdraft Protection is not available on US Dollar Accounts.

Some sizes not available at some branches.

Plus GST, HST, QST as required by Federal and Provincial legislation.

Regular account transaction fees may apply.

Excludes a faxed or mailed copy of transfer details - see Searches / Notices.

ammoaon

o

All trade-marks are the property of their respective owners.
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Applies to all Canadian Chequing, Savings and Line of Credit accounts with cheque writing option. For Private Banking accounts with Rapid Recognition Chequing, U.S. account cheque images

Foreign Bank and communication charges may apply. Fee may be charged in the currency of the payment source.

The TD logo and other trade-marks are the property of The Toronto-Dominion Bank or a wholly-owned subsidiary in Canada and/or other countries.

513796 (0712)
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The Bank of Nova Scotia
Dauphin Market Place Mall
1450 Main Street South
Dauphin, Manitoba
Canada R7N 3H4

Tel: (204) 622-6260
Fax: (204) 622-6288

& Scotiabank Group
May 10, 2013

Parkland Payday Loans
Dauphin, Manitoba
Attn: Diane Hlady

By Fax: 204-638-8648

Dear Diane,

With reference to our phone conversation today, [ am writing to confirm that pre-
authorized payments to be taken from a customer’s account are processed after midnight
on the day the payment is due. If the funds are not available to honour the payment, the

item is retumed during the day and is all effective on the same business day.

 trust this is the information you are looking for. If you need anything else please give
me a call at 204-622-6263 or by email at joanne. vandepoele@scotiabank.com.

Yours truly,

iyl

Joanne Nandepoele
Account Manager

The Bank af Novi Seatia and §<;(:Lia Securities Inc.
warxy on business in Canada under the tradn nime Sentiabmnk Group
I

I
i
\’
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Bank of Montreal
320 Main St. N.

Bank of Montreal 2xhi - Phone: sog) szz-zo7s

FAX: (204) 638—&411

Pam Scott
Branch Manager
PH: (204) 622-2978

May 10, 2013
Re: Direct Debit

Parkland Pay Day Loans,

Please note that typically when a direct debit is set to be processed out of an
account, the funds are withdrawn before noon. If for some reason the funds are
not available in the specified account at the time of the first attempt, the debit
may be tried again later in the day or the following days thereafter.

If you have further inquiries in regards to this matter please do not hesitate to
call me at the above number.

Yours truly,

ﬁ'.
. | QN gto t
Pam Scott

Branch Manager
BMO Bank of Montreal

2{2
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

- All debits are generally processed prior to 9:00 am. Monday to Friday {(system errors do occur})

- NSFITEMS returned NSF (per item} — This is set at $30.00 plus the per item overdraft fee.
{Includes U.S. Chequing)

- OVERDRAFTS ~$10.00 fee per item

- CHEQUES — CERTIFICATION - $ 7.00 at request member

$15.00 at request of third party

- CHARGEBACKS - $15.00 per item. Items returned to WCU to be charged back to the member
fer any reason (e.g. frozen, NSF). If it results in an overdraft, a per item fee is also charged. No
additional overdraft fees are to be charged (except interest)




1d

CIBC

Pre-Authorized Debits are processed through the account at 6:00pm on the day
authorized.
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